FORM PTC Explies 06/30/69 OMB 06/91-0027	-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offico PATENT
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
TO: The Com	micrianar of Datanta and Trade-	PATENTS ONL	Υ	
Submission	missioner of <u>Patents</u> and Trademari	Conveyance Typ	ttached o <u>riginal docum</u> <del>C</del>	ent(s) or copy(les).
New		<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# 700509418	License	Change of Name	
/ Correction	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel#	29556 Frame # 0296		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	rancios)
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	Huafeng Wen		VV	Month Day Year Dec. 26, 2012
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Wenhai Wang			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		The second secon		Dec. 26, 2012
Receiving P		Mai	rk if additional names of rec	
Name (line 1)	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.			If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the
Name (Ilne 2)				receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Huawei Administration Building			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address or				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	China State/Country	518129 Zip Gode	,
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idress Enter for	the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)			Annual	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reportin	g for this collection of Information is extimpted to aver-	the approximately 05 at the		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for raviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0212

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(972) 628-3600
Name	Docket Clerk		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 800889		W 1000 11 Miles
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	nt #
Enter either th Pate 13/732,845  If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Enter	ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Pater to named executing inventor.  eration Treaty (PCT)  r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent No	umber(s)
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0208  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement ar			
To the l attache indicate	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0213** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1019C	CONTIN	ORM COVER SHEE UATION 'S ONLY	ΞT	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if a	dditional names of conveying	g parties attache	i Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Li Qin	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Dec. 26, 2012
Name (line 2)	10	V		J	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		***			Month Day Year
Name (fine 2)	· ·				Execution Date
Name (line 1)		<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Pa	artv(ies)	A.A. von von na serven en e			
l	Receiving Party(ies	) )	Mark if additional name	s of receiving pai	ties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	G	ity	State/Country	Ztp C	ode
Name (line 1)		**************************************	VWV.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		- MA			Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Address (fine 1)		•			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		N. Constitution of the con			be a separato document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	200	Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Pa	atent Number(s)	Mark if additional n		
			ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the :	same property).
	atent Application		1	Patent Num	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			***		, ; ! 

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0214

01/02/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	12/26/2012
Wenhui Wang	12/26/2012
	12/26/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District,
City:	Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R.
State/Country:	CHINA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13732845

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9726283616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

972 628 3600

patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name:

Docket Clerk/HTCL

Address Line 1:

P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert D. McCutcheon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0215**

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_ Client Reference No. 82504226US04

#### ASSIGNMENT

Wenhai WANG

WHEREAS, WE,

Huafeng WEN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Li QIN
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
P.R. CHINA; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOPOLOGY DISCOVERY

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filled in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in

Magazine Salah di Kalendari da Kalendari di Kalendari

restriction of the conditions of the continues of the con

IN MITTES WHILE CONTROL WHEN AND THE WOOD THE PROPERTY OF THE OWN STATES OF THE CONTROL OF THE C

Date Bergeroker & F. & The House Histories WEX & B.

Date Described the state of the

The Control of the Co

S.Doff Decomples Level Ties 1000 New March 1998 1998

Totale P. Land & T. Company of the C